

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 5760**  
**OFFERED BY Mr . Bera** \_\_\_\_\_

Page 2, line 14, strike “(5)” and insert “(4)”.

Page 2, line 19, strike “(6)” and insert “(5)”.

Page 2, line 25, strike “(7)” and insert “(6)”.

Page 5, line 21, strike “synchrophasors,”.

Page 10, line 15, strike “deteriorating” and insert “malfunctioning”.

Page 10, line 18, strike “and”.

Page 10, line 22, strike the period and insert “; and”.

Page 10, after line 22, insert the following:

- 1 “(7) upgrading tools used to estimate the costs
- 2 of outages longer than 24 hours.

Page 12, line 4, strike “electricity” and insert “electric”.

Page 16, line 4, strike “analyses” and insert “analysis”.

Page 16, line 16, strike “(c)” and insert “(b)”.

Page 17, line 8, strike “features and” and insert “designs and technical”.

Page 17, line 21, strike “(d)” and insert “(c)”.

Page 21, line 14, strike “Congress” and insert “Congress and made public”.

Page 23, line 16, strike “cyber” and insert “cyber and”.

Page 26, line 13, strike “and private sector”.

Page 29, line 16, strike “title” and insert “Act”.

